7/14/2016 [#6597] File a Formal Complaint - Maria College : Help and Support

File a Formal Complaint - Maria College
Maria College reported 14 hours ago (Wed, 13 Jul at 6:56 PM) via Portal weta

Respondent:

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State
Citizens for Kim Wyman

PO Box 3812

Lacey, WA 98509
kim@kimwyman.com

(360) 746-6668

Alleged Violation:

Secretary Wyman's re-election campaign has violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to report campaign expenditures.
On July 11, 2016 Secretary Wyman's campaign posted on Facebook: “Team Wyman had a great time delivering signs this
weekend! We covered nine different counties, with many more to come soon! Remember, voting starts in a week - make

sure to get your ballot in!”

The Facebook post was accompanied by photos of Secretary Wyman posing with stacks of campaign yard signs and large
highway signs.

However, there is no corresponding campaign expenditure or outstanding obligation for the signs on Secretary Wyman’s C4
reports for this cycle.

The signs clearly state “Re-Elect Kim Wyman Secretary of State” so they are not left over signs from Secretary Wyman’s
2012 campaign.

The PDC should investigate Secretary Wyman’s continued pattern of failing to accurately and timely disclose her campaign
finances.

Attachment:

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/helpdesk/tickets/6597



“‘n Kim Wyman added 4 new photos

' Team Wyman had a great time delivering signs this weekend! We covered
" nine different counties, with many more to come soon! Remember, voting
starts in a week - make sure to get your ballot in!
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